

To Date: 16.09.2023

The Manager
BSE Limited
D. L. Toward, Dalel Street

P.J. Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai-400001

(BSE Scrip Code: 538743)

The Manager

The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited

7, Lyons Range, Murgighata,

Dalhousie, Kolkata, West Bengal - 700001

(CSE Scrip Code: 036008)

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Resignation of Company Secretary and Compliance officer

Unit: Mudunuru Limited

* * *

With reference to the subject cited, this is to inform the Exchange that Mr. Pankaj Tulsayani has resigned from the post of Company Secretary and Compliance Officer of Decipher Labs Limited w.e.f., 16.09.2023 (After close of business hours).

The details required under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 are enclosed.

Mr. Madhusudan Raju Mudunuru, Director of the Company will act as Compliance officer of the Company till the appointment of new Company Secretary and Compliance Officer.

This is for the information and records of the Exchange, please.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully, For Mudunuru Limited

Madhusudan Raju Mudunuru ManagingDirector DIN: (00471678)

 $Phone: +91\ 9907247\ 247 \\ |info@mudunuru.com| \\ www.mudunuru.com| \ CIN: \\ L72900 \\ AP1994 \\ PLC039248$



Disclosure under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 2015 related to resignation as mentioned below:

S. No	Particulars	Details
1.	Reason for Appointment/Resignation	Mr. Pankaj Tulsayani, Company Secretary and Compliance Officer of the Company has tendered her resignation due to personal reasons with effect from closing hours of 16.09.2023
2.	Date of Appointment/Cessation and terms of appointment	16.09.2023
3.	Brief Profile (in case of appointment)	NA
4.	Disclosure of relationships between directors	NIL
5.	Shareholding, if any in the company	NIL

To, Date: 16.09.2023

The Board of Directors
MUDUNURU LIMITED
Door No.2-21/1/22, The Glitz, Commercial Building,
Panorama Hills, Shriram Properties, Yendada,
Vishakhapatnam-530045

Sub: Resignation From The Post of Company Secretary and Compliance Officer of Mudunuru Limited

Respected Sir/Madam,

I, Pankaj Tulsayani, an Associate member of the Institute of Company Secretaries of India bearing membership no. A59833, hereby tender my resignation from the post of Company Secretary and Compliance officer of Mudunuru Limited (The Company) with effect from 16.09.2023

I therefore, request you to treat this letter as my resignation from the company.

I would like to place my sincere appreciation to the board and the company.

Thanking you. Yours truly,

PANKAJ TULSAYANI

M.No: A59833

PAN No: AZAPT3459K

ECSIN: RA059833A000026261